FILE IDENTIFICATION TOPPER

{ -

FILE HUHBER

/ Jﬁ/z.—z/ X =0

SUBJECT
%@ //4// (/4/ N PR A /A

% o 2]




R

| <4
|
/
E
‘ ‘ .

2 Ident Br Chief = 16 Feb 1. Unknowns X-217, X u ' #1 have
Ident Sec Final Det 1950 been identified. The remak \Leyte #1
¥em Div  Ssc hive been declared non-h -

. Ident Br . 1 2
Mem Div - 2. Dental and physids: &
s : th #my recordd &
; ‘*Esss, Pfc Qehringsr or {}} :
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) possible to establish & favorab ALy on of Unknown
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FROM: Identification Seetdon - 20 Pebruary 1949
Identification Branoh = - S
Memorial Division R

T0 : Disciplimary Seotion
P. A, BRANCH = .
Roon lA-878

THRU: Mmjor Sekowski

1, Report of _Inte:iﬁp‘h- is forwarded with a reguest that comparison
be made of the fingerprints thervon with thoes on file for the following:

, Paul P. . 35490182
GERRINOER, Thomas B, . 86566122
CENNETTE, Robert B.. . T 8809 -
GESS, Riohard A, - 59267090
MILKS, Milton E. = 52564498
ROBINSOK, MelvinH. 34465630

2, It is ﬂqﬁest-ﬁ_'thg-t this office be advised of your findings,
together with return of the form: A ‘

1 Inol BRI
R/X - X-220, Leyte #1, P.l.

Ja mo‘ki
"B" 1409
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QAT 293 : e 24 Pebruary 1950
GRS Far Tast o ~ S -

SUBIFCT: Identificstion of World War II Deceased

T0: - Commanding Officer '
- Amerioan Graves Regintutim s-m«
Phil com Zone
APQ 900, ofo Postmaster
San rrlnoisqo. c:lifmh '

1s Reference is meda to th&q’ !'ollovi.ng Taknown remmins now i‘tond
in AGRS isusoleum, Manila, P.Iu '

Unknown x-'ri'o Loyte #1 (fumrly Mams, Fareld Me) 1
. 1-3850, (formerly X«477, L-yto ) :
L% X=28l6, ® . Xe320,
* X328, TV TeI05,” v

Ze BSubject casex have deen ﬂuom and this Office spproves the
elassifioation of tho uben ﬁuhma ay mmonti.nablo.

FOR HE QUAW!!R NMI

Te He METZ
_ Lte Colonel, QiC
o0 Memorial Divisiom




HEADQUARTE¥S -+ "I'
ANERNEN GRAVZS REGISTRATION SHRVICE
PHILCO ' Z(ME

GRPZ 293 APQ 900
22 December 1949

SUBJECT: Unidentifiable Remains

TO: The Cuartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washinzgton 25, De Co
ATTN: t#emorial Division

le In accordance with the provisions of your letter, file QUGN
292, GRS (Far E:st), dated 17 September 1948, subject: Resolution of
Cases of Unidentified Deceased, the following Unknown remsins, present-
ly stored at AGRS Mau:oleum, Manila, Pel., have been processed by the
Central Identification Laboratory and considered "Unidentifiable" by
reason of lack of sufficient idertifying data:s

UNKNOWN X=342 Finsch #5 UNKNOWN X=3582 AGRS Mslm
X=517 AGRS Mslim X~3724
X=718 Leyte #1 X=-23725
X=727 X=2769
X=728 X=3923
X=730 X=3977
X=736 X=4141 Menila #2
=737 X=-4669 AGES Hslm
X=1086 AGRS Mslm X=4670
X=1297 X=4691
X=2431 X=5214
_ X-2816 . _ X=5215
X=3406 '

2+ TForwarded herawith, for your consideration, are new QiC Forms
1044 for the above~mentioned Unknowns,.

POR THT COMMaNDING OFFICHR:

25 Incls JCOHN SHYPULA
Q¥C Forms 1044 w/Certificates lst Lt., Infantry
of Unidentifiability Adjutant
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De-artnent of the Army, OJ¢, Washington 26, D. C. 1 July 1949

#C:  Gomnanding “emeral, ihllippine Command, AF0 707, ofo Fostmaster
ign Prsnelseo, Callfernia, ATTH: AURS Fhileom Zone

1. Finzervrints submitted for Unknown X-2016, Hanila 'isueoleuvm,
have besn cormared by Federal Puresu of Investigatlion and are net
‘ sufficiently clear to rermit identification,

‘ . HOR THE GUART MUASTER CN:RALY
‘ 1 Incl w/d T, M. ME?Z
Lt. Celonel, MG
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
UNITED STATES ARMY

APO 707
GSGR BQS'ﬁ 16 June 1949
Unk, X~-2816, AGRS
Mausoleum Manila
(Formerly X-220 Leyte No. 1)

SUBJECT: Tracer

TO: The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D, C.
ATTN: Memorial Division

Request status of 24 Indorsement, this headquarters, to
baslc letter, this headquarters, file GSGR 293, subject:
"Request for Identification of Pingerprints”, copy of corres-
pondence attached.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

JOHN A, MARSZAL
1 Inecl i«t Lt, AGD
a/s vt Adi (3en

e
oo




QLET 293 1st Ind
Unknown X=-220
(Geyro ), e -

SUBJECT: Request for Identification of Fingerprints

Department of the Army, OQuG, Washington 25, C. 13 January 1949

T0: Commanding General, Philippine Commandyg” APO 707, c/b Postmaster
San Francisco, California, ATIN: AGES Philcom Zone

ls Fingerprints submitted have been compared by Federal Bureau of

Investigation and were found impossible to identify due to insufficient
ridge detail. '

..

2. In view of the above, it is‘requested that if extra prints were
taken, they be forwarded for comparison at the earliest practicable date.

FOR TE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL:
Te He HETZ

Incl w/4d Lt. Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division

GSGR 293 2nd Ind
HEADQUARTERS, PHILIFPINES COMMAND, APO 707 4 - FEB 1949

TO: The Quartermaster General, Department of the Army, Washington
25, D. C,, ATTN:s Memorial Division

Forwarded herewliih are prints as requested in paragraph 2, pre-
ceding indorsement.

FOR THE COMLANDING GENERALj

'
1 Tncls | FRANK 0, catomw, J, £
Report of Intermen Cwao USA jper 52
Antydgi “a %  off

——.—_———-—.———
-

-2- ldentitication Branch
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
UNITED STATES ARMY

GSGR 293 APO TO7

SUBJECT: Request for Identification of Fingerprints

TO 3 The Quartermaster Genersl
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D, G,
ATTN: Memorial Division

1. Attached report of Interment for Unknown X-220, USAF
Cemetery Leyte No.l, P. I., currently designated as Unknown X-2816,
AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P. I,, reveals the left hand fingerprints
of subject Unknown.

2. It is requested that an attempt be mgde to associate
the seid fingerprints with one of the following, and information )
be forwarded to this office:

GENMETTE, Robdert E, F/fo T 8609 )
GESS, Richard A. Cpl 39257090 )
DUNLAP, Paul P. T/5 35499182
GEHRINGER, Thomes R. Pfe 36556122
ROBINSON, Melvin R, sgt 34453630

MILES, Milton E.

3. If inclosed fingerprints can not be associated with
above-named personnel, it is further requested that an attempt
be made to associate them with other casualties from the same
arss,

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

1 Incl: 4 1
Ag stated, :




L AN




u%%/u//’f/ 2004

/)
W Pete /

SUBJECT; BRequest for Identification of Fingerprints

Depsrtaent of the Army, 0G40, Washington 25, D, C. 13 January 1949

T0: Commanding Generel, Phiiippino Command, APQ 707, o/o Postmaster
San Franelsco, California, AITHy AGRS Philosam Zene

le Pingerprints sulmitted have been compared by Fedsral Bureau of

Investigation and were found impossibdle to identify due to insuffiolent
ridge detail,

2. In view of the above, it is reguested that if extva prints were
taken, they be fo ed for comparison at the earliest practiocable date.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENBERALs

T. H. METZ
Inel v/d Lt+ Colonel, QiC
demorial Division

S "}':“"“sr /
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Jirs | Tmterred 31 Jgggery 1950 "
U TS A i v

\ WM DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE/

CARL R, H, NARK

|
enstery Superintendsnt DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE 1
SECTION A — |
/add NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED T740 00224 r»w 3%“ 4;3
{NAME e = ARM.  |RACE [RELIGION
/(/UNKNOHN -00022' Q 0| &
JCEMETERY B T T - DISPOSITION OF REMAING
LE W Immm e 77 O 80
— i sl CODE _DIST. CTR.
_2.,?‘ - SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN f
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
. MC KiNLEY CEMETERY
MN ILA, PHILIPPINE ISLANDS (BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECIS ION)
SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICAT)ON
NAME 'U‘NK X - 220 SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Maus UNK X - 6
( ) _4281 30 Sept 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG on ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
) remans UNKNOWN ALBION H McLELLAN JR.
[ marker Embalmer MNAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shelter Half Skeletal

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)
(2) Maus. Tags show - Unk X ~-2816
(1) Tag shows - Unk X -435%

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE 30 Sept 48 oy ALBION H MeILELLAY JR.
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
ALBION H MeIELLAN JR. s/ Albion H MeLellan Jr.
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
TEYMAN L LeGUIRE
oad0 Sept 48, sgt, MC CHARLES R BATES, 1st Lt, USAFR

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and cccornpllshed under my mmedmte supemslon
and that the report above is correct.

s/ Charles R Bates, lst Lt, UBRFI%:«

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTORr‘ =N

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

A re e 1194
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REISTRATION SERVICE f
PHILRYCOM SECTOR JHB/AFS/nsc* -
APO 707
GEQMM 293 (CH #35) 3 6 February 1948

L Ss 6 March 1948 -4

B 1
SUBYRECT: Disinterment for Identification = X-220 and X-221 (Leyte #1) :

0 : Commanding Officer, Central Identification Point, APO 707

l. It is reguested that the remains of Unknowna X-220 apd X-221,
formerly interred in graves 5481 and 5482 respectively, USAF Cemetery
Leyte #1, de disinterred and processed for identification paying par-
ticular attention tos

(a) Toothebart

(b) Height

(e¢) Weight

(d) Color of hair, if any

(e) Any additional information that may help in the
identification of remaina,

2+ Purther request that your findings be indicated on the new
QMC Form 10ith, attached herewith, to be forwarded to this office with
the least practicable delay.

BY ORDER OF COLONEL MURPHEY :

Aot

)
HAROLD F. REVERSKI ii,
Lt. Colonel, USAF }s
Exocutive A

cc: Commanding Officer, AGRS Mausoleum,
Manila. P, Io
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T0The Quartermaster General sm ?ér-enml Actions Br AGODATE3] Dec 1948 ¢ No. K
Temporary Bldg. B " The Pentagon Bousquin/3136

1. Report of Interment Unknown X2816 returned unidentified by the FBI due to
insufficient ridge detail for identification purposes.,

2. It is requested that future rkquests for comparison of finger print.s be
addressed as followss

The Adjutant General
Disciplinary Section, P.A.Br.
Rm 14678

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATION:

1 Incl ' % M Jr.

fi/c o Colonel,
Chief, Personnel Actions Branch, AGO

‘ AN
NENOL!T ! DURIZION #Eﬂﬂam .m.e-
Wi oy,
TRy
o

WERLILICY Lo s VMO

CE

DA %50 8O 7  Replaces WD AGO Form 897, 1 May 46, which may bepsed. 707817 % & Srmanme

TS TR G Q
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Secunirv e eATIon

AN WAR DEPARTMENT @
({ DISPOSITION FORM 79
FILE No. QMCMT 293AX-2816 SUBJECT
/)l AGPRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I} Fingerprint Comparison
-?a==-——-=— ——
The Adjutent Generel FROM  oquc DATE 9 Decamber 1948 COMMENT Mo, 1
SR&D Sub-Section Hemoriel Division METZ/74059

Casualty Section
Porsonnel Actions Branch
S58-777, The Pentasgon

1. The inclosed Interment Report is forwarded to your office
with & request tha$t comparison be made of the fingerprints thereon
with those on file for the following:

DUNLAP, Paul P, 356499182
GEHRINGER, Thomas E, 36566122
GEINETTE, Robert E. T 8609

GESS, Richard A. 39257090
MILES, Milton E, 32554493
ROBINSON, IMelvin R. 344563630

2, It 1s requested that this office be advised of your findings,
together with return of the form,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GRNERATL: ' N

/ 2,

1 Inel T. Ha METZ
Report of Interment Lt. Colonel,
Memorial Division

e T

- "s"ah‘e"?_"n,h a /
Ti2ioy
e so

0
" bil g

Yong, ey

DA ?ﬂgclfrol‘? 897 Repluces WD AGO Fom 897, t May 46, which may be used. ob—16—S480l-1  U. 4, COVERMNENT PRINTING OFPICE
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QN 298 X=-2B816
ACER Muusolowus, Memile) P.i. Fingerprint Comparison
- ] /

P
he Adjutert Genersl UG 9 Decambor 1948
SFil Sub=Seotion Memorial Divisiea METZ/ 10088
Casualty 8esstion
Paracanel iotions Brenah
§i-777, The lentagon

1. The iaclosed Internent Report is forwarded to your office
with & reguest that coxparison be made of the fingeyprinta the -eom
-;71;10“ on file fer the following:

74 3\ miar, paad 2. 35499132
WA’ SEMFINGCR, Thomas E. 36556122
wi, Robert K. T 8609
5%, Riohard e 3987050
v, Milton B 32664495
YOBINSOW, Melvia E. 34453630

2. It 14 requested that this offies bs advised of yewr findings,
tppether with return of the form,

“0F THE QUARTFRHASTER GENERAL:

<

L]
-

RS

T, H., MEYZ ro
Lt. Colonel, Qi
¥eworial Divislom
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND
UNITED STATES ARMY

GSGR, 293 APQ 707

A73 W rl M Paws. ) YPE/b 23NV

SUBJECT : Request for Identification of Fingerprints

TO : The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D. C.
ATTN: Memorisl Division

1, Attached report of Interment for Unknown X-220, USAF
Cemetery Leyte #1, P. I,, currently designated as Unknown X-2816
GRS Mausoleunm, Manila, P. I,, reveals the left hand fingerprinte
of subject Unknown,

2. It is requested that an ettempt be made to associate
the said fingerprints with one of the following, and information
be forwarded to this office:

T 8609 7
39257090
35499182 .
36556122
34453630
32554493

be made to associate them with other casualties from the same

f/#?é"?// 0T X fey ces

‘area,
FOR THE COMMANDING |
- |
. :
1 Incl;:
As steted,

% 93 Uk P 7
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ME M

“Diaciplinary Section ™ cu pentecon Lisison sm!%E 3Mar 49
P.4. Branch, Ra. 1-4-678  Fa. -E-62% K

1. Report of Interment is forwsrded tith a request. that. ce-pnrilon g

be made of the f:lngerprints theraon with those on file for- tho
' followings ’

S, ) mur, mULP. S 35499182
R GEHRINGER, THOMAS E, 36556122
GENNETTE, ROEERT E, T-8609

. (E88, RICHARD A, 39257090

‘MILES, MILTON E, 32554493

nosmsou MEIVIN R, 34453630

2 It. :}.s requested that this office be advised of your findinga,
togethar with retnrn of the form,

&S ,««M; o
B,d, Sekowski - gww

1 Inclz " '

T ST A
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SECURITY.SIFJCATION If any)

WAR DEPARTMENT

DISPOSITION FORM

LMW /mng/1B710
FILE Mo, SUBJECT
AGPO=-D Identity of fingerprints
T0 FROM DATE
The Quartermaster Gemeral  Personnel Actions Br. AGO COMMENT
Memorial Pivizion 4 Mereh 1949

ATTN: Major Sekowski
Rm, 1E624, Pentagon

Fingerprints on unidentified X«220 are too poor for identification

purposes.

POR THE DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIONG

Incl:
n/c

Lt.Col Meredith/ 4814

%GILL, QOIONEL AGD

ef, Personnel Actions Br. AGO

IS S AT

e

Pl
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AT 1o 897

U. B. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1948 O - TI3I06
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QG 293

Unks X-220 and-Fetil-
(Leyte #1) P.I. . 8 October 1947

’ SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceassd

170 t Commanding General
Command

Philippine-Ryuigus
AFO 707, ¢/0 Postaaster
San Francisco, Califernia

1. Reference is mads to Reports of Interment for Unknowms X-220
and X-221, interred in Graves 5481 and 5482, UBAF Cemetery, Leyte #1, PI,

2. Purther referencs is made to 5th Indorsemsnt, Hq. USAP wesPas,
APO 707, 11 May 1946, copy of which is inclosed, Tnree of the nine
individuals listed in Parsgraph 2 of subject indorsement have been identi-
fied as followss

ELLIS, James B. 339152 Prt (formerly X-218)

KELLEY, Bdward M, 16038065 /3 (formerly X=-217)

SIMMONS, Doyle L. 39916068 Cpl (formerly X~219)
Unknowns X~220 and X~221 eannot be Adentified dus 'to Mﬁciqt means of
iventification. auliy,, s

. ,.:.,
3. In view of the faot that there | nmm(z}wmtob.

Adentified and six (6) pursons to be ac for, it io raquested that
letter ACAO-S 293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-¥, ts Es@iplishaent of Boards or

Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Hverseas, dated §: April 1947, be
complied with and this office advised of FSgults at the ua.tut jracticable

date. .
tad FOR THE QUARTIZWASTER GENBRALs A
o kb .
8 '; . 1T
S, }") T
l;,a;_; . o

PR amc. MaCFARLANB.

! Majop, QMO Y

t""’ '1'“ al Division
.-" "1

/’h; ez o &
'.)—. A4
W& h Ab?"g g, v




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER CC-2856
- DIRECTOR . . }\
ST Hedieral Burean of Inuestination

Mnited States Department of Justice
Washinaton, 3. .

Date: January O, 1947

To: The "uartermaster Seneral

LIy Gervice Forces, car Department

ashington 25, T, C.

ttention: Zajor James C. l‘acifarland, (LC
Lasistant
rom: J. Edgar Hoover - Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation
[N

Subject: “%\

‘ieference is made toc your letter of December 4, 1946,
submitting for identification purposes a S rorm 1, in duplitate,
bezring one fingersrint of an unknoim deceased, your reference
MRy 293 Unknovm =220 P.I. (Tevte #1). -

You ane advised that this fingerprint has been searched,
insofar as possible, thrcough the fingerprint files of this Sureau
without effectldg an identification.

Tie burial forms submltted are retuwrned herevrith.

Please be assured of rmy desire to be of assistance in
these natters.

Tnelosures

¥y, orcT-t W S bT

¢

4

7,

-

2
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@ . ARMY SERVICE FORCES ‘

-

N REPLY rerenvo _SPQYG 293 V OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Unknowns X-217, X-218 '\t\‘ " WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
X-219, X-220, P.I. (Leyte)

,}g,f" 29 April 1946
SUBJECT: Fingerprints of Unknown Deceased
TO: The Federal Burean of Investigation, Department of Justice,
g ¥Washington, D, C,
/ ATTENTION: Mr, J, Edgar Hoover
THRU: Status Review & Determination, Casualty Branch,
4602 Munitione Building, Washington, I, C,

1, The enclosed Burial Forme are forwarded to your office with
a request that comparison be made of the fingerprints thereon with
those on file for the following Americen Deceased:

T/2 Bdward M Kelley 16038065 7
T/5 Paul P Dunlap 35499182~
Pyt James B Ellis 34329752
Pfc Thomas E Gheringer 36151137
Col Doyle L Simmons 39916068
Sgt Melvin R Robinson 34463630

F/C Robert E Gennette T 8690 + &%
Cpl Richard A Gese 39257090 .
T/5 Milton £ Miles 32554493 ,
e It 1s requested that this office be adviged of your findings,

together with return of the forms.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTZIR GENZRAL:

o .
L.
’ 3

/ 4 Inecls . _ Fo‘(
4 Burial! Porms
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AGFC=S 704 (27 apr 46)  1st Inc. 2/ 55/ 14525

“r Doportn nt, AG0, Toshincton 2%, D, Ce, 23 July 1946

To: Th: Qm rtormestor Zonornl, TOoshin-ton 25, Dl C. C:::5§§b ‘d
: ~

-~

Ly

Att.ntion: Chi.i, Idontific-tion 3:zction, Qﬁ
Ripotriction Rocords Broaceh,

Toom 2426, Tarporsry Building 'St.

Fine rorints on ~thoch ¢ 22vrorts of Durisl (A Torms 1-773) h

.
i

4

boop idmmtifisd rs indic-tid on the rov.rs. sids of onch rorort. Tho |
|

Ll

corrset nemo, ronk, orgonization, stri-l numblr, morgincy nodr

st-tus, "nd r.liziovs pr.i rinel for ~ch soldl:r is indient.d on ths |

X

A Y

Visi-Crrd ~nd 3 cord “.mort ~thoehr.d w0 th Tonort of Turi-l,

- v - K ~o ' .
R T A J_u\ - R VI R I S

.E{\
B e

Sy

/00T g
o ‘74/
Lo aTENO,
ain, .
bf?w i 1“ limr
Stotus Reviow ~nd
Dot rmin-tion 3zction
2 sncls '
1 Rpt of surial .-217, .eyte 41, F.l.
i yisi Zard and _ecord .ipt. ‘ ) ) _
/D 3 inecls. - X-218, 249, %20, _eyte 1, previcusiy returned.
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29 April 1948
/ 4 7 2’! 7/ / // ,?’7/1(/: = ,./ /_;_;’Z/‘\.:_A | </ o /
ST #CT:  Tingerprints of Unknown Deseased
01 The FPedoral Boremn af Imvestigaticm, Department of Justioe,

W, D, &
o S M. 7. Bdgar Noover

THRD Status Review & Determination, Casual by Braneh,
4803 Muaitions Beilding, Washiagiom, D, C.

l. 'The ensloged Parial Forms are forwarded %0 your offige with
a reqnesd that comparison de made of the fingerprints thereon with
thoss on Tile for the following Amevican Degoased:

/(3 Siward ¥ Xelley 16020068

74 35 Parl P Dualap 499182
fe Jamrs B Miis 349752
' ;o Thowes B Gheringsr IIRLIY

Y Doyle . Simmens 116048

) Kelvia R Bodingsa 2445363

NV E Gonnsfite * 8650
oo shayd A Jous 20267090
H110em ¥ Nilen 22954493

2, 1t is requested that this af7ies de ndvised of your findings,
tegether vith retum of the Tesms,

TOR 7RE QUARTEINASTXR GNMKRALI
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Ltr fr Bq Base K, file PKM 293, dtd 14 March 1946, subject:
Identiflication of Deceased,

RS 293 let Ind, S: 20 April 1946
HEADJJARTZRS, UNITED SPATES ARMY PORCES WASTZH! PACIFIC, OFFICE OF THE
CHIEF JUARTERMASTER, APO 707, 21 March 1946

BASIC:

T0: wuartermaster General, Washington 25, D, C.

\
i

1. Attention is invited to var 2 baslc letter,

2. Renort of Interment or Reinterment for Unknowns %217, %213, ;

Z-219 and X%-220 were forwarded your office with Weekly Renorte of Burialﬂ
Recorded Fo. 93-U45 dated 15 October 19L5,

FOR THE CHIEF JJARTERMASTER: :
do/ / W/ W= |
_ JAGK RTYNOLDS ‘

let Lt, Inf,
Assistant !
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HEADQUARTERS BASE K
UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER
APC T2
CGC/13it
PEQM 293 14 March 46
SUBJECT: Identification of Deceased,
TO : Chief Quartermaster, United States Army Forces Western Pacifie,
APO 707,
1. Identification through Reports of Interment for four (4)
Unknowns submitted by this Hgqs with fingerprints and a list of
pogsibilities for positive identification, has not been received
to date,
2, In an effort to reduce the number of Unlkmownz now buried
in USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I., it is requested that fingerprints
submitted with the following reports:
9734 55 ‘;‘ Unidentified Americen Soldier X-217 Grave 5473
2% > Unidentified American Soldier X-218 54774
34‘?, Unidentified American Soldier X-219 5480
; " Unidentified American Soldier X=220 5481
be checked with existing files for the following persomnel:
- T/3 Edward ¥ Kelley 16038065
/5 Paul P Dunlap 35499182
Pyt James B Bllis 34329752
Pfe Thomas E Gheringer 36151137
Cpl Doyle L Simmons 39916068
Sgt Melvin R Robinson 34453630 |
F/0 Robert E Gennette T 8690
Cpl Richard A Gess 39257090
T/5 Iilton E liles 32554493 \
3. Above personnel were passengers aboard C-49 type plane #3860
which erashed 6 Sept 1945 in San Juanico Straits, P.I.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER: - N O e |
é/ldfyf Gt '
CECIL G CARTER
1st Lto, QMC ’
Assistant
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COMMOUNWRALTH OF THE PHILIFPINRS
DEPARTHENT OF HEALTH AND WELFAKR
BUREAU OF HEALTH
0ffioe of the Fresilent Sanitery Division
TACLOBAR
30 April 1946
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This 15 to certify that Dr, Isabila P, Walstrum vas
borried in the Municipal Cemetery of Tuclobun, Layte, Pels,
last September 6, 1945 and that canse of death was as followss

DIAGNOS2Ss Cerebral Consussion, fractured neck, due to
plane crash,

w s/t W, ENAOK
President, 1lst Senitary Division

A CERYIFIED TRUE COPYy
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BASIC: Ltr Hq Base K, AFWESPAC, APO 72, dtd 16 May 46, file PKQM
293, subj: Casualty Information

GSQMM 293 3rd Ind S: 10 May 46

HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 707

TO: Commanding Officer, Base K, Unit.ed States Army Forces

11 Apr 1946
Western Pacific, APO 72

1. Attention is invited to preceding indorsement.

. 2. Records this headquarters indicate that the fo}lowing personnel
from C-47 #42-23860 were recovered and interred in Leyte #l:

Peragine, Joseph F, 32511073 Pfc
Alderette, Mamuel S. 38215137 Pfc
Saith, Lloyd E. 35670095 T/5
Backius, John C, 31423410 Cpl
Cycenas, Edward J, 332535 Ens
Barone, Joseph M. 4227758 Pfc
Deck, Melvin D, 0355619 Capt
Campbell, William B, 32371371 Sgt
Ford, Kingdom G. 13054819 Sgt
Meyers, Robert H. 19127384 S Sgt
Bloomer, George W. W=-2122327 C w0
Kranz, Lester M. 38370652 Pfc
Nipher, Carlton K. 32143204 S/sgt
Gallick, Paul A, 13025236 S Sgt
Matson, Leo W. 31183457 Pfc
Knox, Noel M, 17037463 Tec 5
James, Broadus F. 34113675 Cpl
Ruchti, Grant C., 39835720 Pfc
Markulis, Joseph S. 36556929 Pvt
Huber, Egrhest 36622238 Pfc
3. The following persomn:uel were also zboard this aircraft, but
no report of interment has ever been received.
Gennette, Robert E. T-8609 FOy/0
Ellis, James B, 34339752 Pvt
Robinson, Melvin R, 34453630 Sgt
Goeas, Richard A. 39257090 Cpl
Kelley, Edward M. 16038065 T/3
Miles, Milton E, 32556493 T/5
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BASIC: Ltr Hq Base K, AFWESPAC, APO 72, dtd 16 Mar 46, file PKWM
293, subj: Casualty Information.

Dunlap, Paul P, 35499182 T/5
Gehringer, Thomas E. 36556122 Pfc
Simmons, Doyle L, 39916068 Cpl
Walstrom, Isabel . Civilian Dr.

4. Desire your records be reviewed to determine whether any of
the personnel referred to in paragraph 3 are interred in a cametery
under your jurisdiction either as knowns or possible unknowns and Reports
of Interment forwarded with return of this correspondsnce,

5.' Further deasire a complete list of unknowns recovered from this

crash and a report of the investigation made to recover the remsining
personnel,

BY COMMAND OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL STYRER:

4 Incls: n/c S/Thomas J. Brown
CWD USA
Asst AJd Gen
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BaSIC: Ltr Hqs, Base K, AFWESPAC, APO 72, dtd 16 Mar 46, file PKQM 293,
subj: Casualty Information

PKQM 293 4th Ind HP/13t
HEADQUARTERS BASE K, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 72,
1 May 4b,

TO: Headquarters, United States Apmy Forces Western Pacific, APO 707.

1. Enclosed find true copies of Reports of Interment for
Unknown's X=-217 thru Unknown X-221, These Unknowns were recovered
in San dmanico Straights, 6th Sept 45, from C-47 type place refered
to in par, 2, 3rd Ind.

2« WALSTECM, Isabel, civilian Dr,, is currently buried in
Civilian Municipal Cemetery, Tacloban, Leyte, P.I, This cemetery
is under the jurisdiction of the mayor of Tacloban and has no connection
with this USAF Cemetery.

3. Due to the nature of the crash and the fact that the plane blew
up over the water, it is believed by this Hgs that a further search would
bé of no avail. FPersonnel who recovered the listed bodies from this crash
have since been returned to t he states,

BOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

10 Incls: S/C, P. lMcCuskey
Incls 1 - 4 n/e Major AGD
Incls 5~ 9 : AdJ Gen

True copies of Rep of Int for:
X-221
X220
X=-219
X-218
X=-217
Incl: 10 «True copy of Statement for
WALSTRUM, Dr, Isabila



CcoPY ESSENTIAL - AR MAIL

BASIC:s Ltr Hq. Base K, AFWESPAG, APQ 72, dtd 16 Mar 46, file: PKGM 293,
subj: Casualty Information

GSQMM 293 5th Ind S-10 Sept. 46
HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, OFFICE OF THE
CHIEF GUARTERMASTER, APO 707, 11 May 1946

T0: Quartermaster General, Washington, D.C.

1. Attention is invited to inclosed true copies of Reports of
Interment for Unknowns X-217 through X-221,

2. Request finger prints and tooth charts for the above referred
Unknowne be comparad with existing records of the following personnel
for possible positive ldentification and this headguarters advised of
the results.

1. GENNETTE, Robert E. T-8609 FL/O
2. BELLIS, James B. 34339752 Pvt
3. ROBINSON, Melvin R, 34453630 Sgt
L. GESS, Richard A, 39257090 - Cpl
5. KELLEY, Bdward M, 16038065 T/3
6. MILES, liilton E. 32554493 T/5
7. DUKLAP, Paul P. 35499182 1/5
8., GEHRINGER, Thomas E. 36556122 Pfc
9. SDOMONS, Doyle L. 39916068 Cpl

3. Further request a reply be madn to inclosed leiter from
Chaplain Shirley L. Morgan.

10 Incls: n/c S/lse M. Hester
: Colonel, QIC
Area (Oraves Reglatration Officer
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QMGMR 293
Unknown X-220
4 Decomber 1946

O Pl (Loyte #1)

SUBRJLLT: Fingerprint Comparisen

The Federal Bureamu of Investigation
Department of Justice
Washington, D. €,

™ H

TTERTION: Mr. J. EBdgar Hoover

1, In accordance with telephonic request from your office, the

inclosed Interment Report (in dupl) is returned for & recheck of the
fingerprints therson with those on file, with view to establishing the

identity of en Unknown Deceased,
2. It is requested that this office be advisud of your findings,
together with return of the forms,

FOR THE QUARTFRMASTER GENERAL:

JAMES C. MaoFAFLAND

MU 1 Incl '
¢ Interment Repptt (in dupl) Major, QI
C%"' e Assistant
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QMOYU 293 | /»ﬁ:’ >

_ Unknown X-220 4th Ind I~
; Pdo (Loyte §2)

¥ ‘.)a’
Bﬁl., WD, 0QMG, Washington 26, D. C.
O

14 October 19486

Cormanding General, U. 8, Army Yoroes, Weatern Pmcific (Menila),
APO 707, o/o Postmaster, San Pranciseo, Californiam.

1. Fingerprints submitted bave bsen compared snd were impoasible to
identify due to insuffioiont ridge detail.

2, In the avent additional information becomes available to your
headquarters, which may be of assi

stanoce in the identifiocstion of sudject
Unkrown, it should be forwardsd to this offioe at the earliest prasticable
date.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

1 Inol w/d JAMES C, MacPARLANL T
Report of Interment Major, Qi
Assistant
e
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BASICs. Ltr ASF, OQMC, Wash., 26, D. C., dtd 27 June 46, file QUGYC

298, Unknown X-220, P.I. (Leyte #1). Subjs Fingerprints of
Unknown Deceased,

PKGM 293 2nd Ind PRN/mc1
HEALQUARTERS, USAF Cemetery Leyte No. 1, APO 1000, 13 August 1946.

TO: Headguarters, American Graves Registration Service Sectdr Command,
United States Army Forces Western Pmcific, APO 707.

1. In compliance with paragraph 2, basic cormunication, forwarded
herewith report of Interment for Unlmown American Soldier X-220 which

contains the only set of fingerprints on file this headquarters for
Subject deceased.,

2. Request acknowledpgement of receipt by indorsement hereon.

FCR THE GRAVES REGISTRATION OFFICER:

1 Incl, PAUL R. NICHOLS
Report of Int, for Asst Supervisor
Unknown X-220. Graves Registration Service
CoryY -
8: 22 Sep 46 —
0SQMM 293 3rd Ind, | * ‘.

HEADQUARTERS, AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE AREA COMMAND,
PACIFIC THEATER, APO 707, 22 August 1946,

70 i Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C. :

1. Only fingerprints available are forwarded herewith, Decom-
position of remains would prevent retaking of same,

2, Request ssknowledgement of receipt hy indorsement hereon, -
YOR THE COMMANDIRG OFFICER: «,

T . A, L, McOLOBKEY
i —;-,},) Major, Q, M. C,
ﬁ[[‘[_,t,;’? ‘_’n;:_ooutivo Officer oy
Sep g T =
taag i)

N
1 Incl: n/o

2
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date,

To

were taken, they be forwarded

URITED STATES ARMY ¢

T

S S VICE 200ss
PF-ICD & 7vm Ul
b A

L
i
e, e o e
2V e sl ingeenrints of Tnknown Decessad,
o ¢ Comnanding Genersl
ATRY Foress Uestern Pacliiic iren
aPG 707, e/o rostmastor
. or oneliseo, oolifornisg
AT Chiaf i i P ) N %
S oepien, samerican Or oves 2ol stp tion forviee
o lf‘ ik: “iniernriats mb dtted omothe rooenl A tueisl
Amiidy vow wBretory Leyte (L, LI', orove 5451, h
‘ere lopossible to ddentily due to insufiicient ridee fetall,

In view of the obove, it is re.usbted “lut i7 extra
frr cempuirison, ui the aarliest

A I LY t o TR T it
Forg s et L o ,.‘.DTER L;.auERt‘

/s/ Jumes C, EacFarland
e O, UacFALLLND

L_Ed‘l..‘
Major, Gl
Assistant

GSQMHE 293 1st Ind,
HPADQUART I3, AN¥ZRICAN CRAVTS HEGISTRATION 3 :VICE SFCTUR COMMAND,
1GRCTS BESTURN PACIFIC, AFO 707, 29 July 1946

: Comzaunding Officer, USiF Cemeteory Leyte #1, APU 1000

1. Attoention is invited to basic communication.

2, Deaire posaibie compliance with par, 2, bagic communieation,

FOR THE COMHBANRDING OFFICERS

A, L., BcCLO3KEY
Bajor, QNG
BExecutive Officer

June 1978

have been comnarved and
i

éracticable

5t 29 Oet 46

L)~



QUCYG 293

o [
Unknowin X=220

P.I. (Leyte #1)

- 27 June 1946
e

SURJICT: Fingerprints of Unknown Deceased

TO 1 Commanding General
Army Forces Western Pacifie Area
APC 707, c¢/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California
['Glly Chief, American CGraves Reglstration Servicve

1. The tingerprints submitted on the report of burial for Unknown
X220, USAF Cemetery, loyte ¥l, P.l., Grave 5481, have been coupared
and were imposgible to idountity due to insufficient ridge detail,

2. In view of the above, it is requestud that if extra prints
were taken, they be forwarded for oomparison, at the earliest practicable
dute.,

FOR THE QUARTTRILSTEER GFMNEHAL:

JithE C. MaaFARLAND
Major, QU
Asslstant
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AGPC-S 293 (11 Sep 46) 1st Ind. MG/SFW/mph /17525
WD, AGO, Washington 25, D. C., 2 October 1946

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C., Attention: Chief, Identi-
fication Section, Repatriation Records Branch, Room 2426, Temporary Building B

Fingerprints on Report of Burial for X-220 Leyte, P,I,, are returned herewith,
The Federal Bureau of Investigation reports that they are too smudged for identi-

fication purposes,

¥, GRANO
Captain, AGD
Officer in Charge
Status Review and
Determination Sectjpn
Casualty Branc _
1 Incl. n/c S

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

A




Lo WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
 REFLY REFER 1o QMO YG 299 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Unknown X=220, P.I,
(Leyte #1) 11 September 1946

SURJECT; Fingerprint Comparison

e The Federal Bureau of Investigation, Depertment of Justice,
Vieshiapton, D. C.

ATTENTION: Mr. J. Bdgar Hoover

THPU ¢ Status Review & Determination, Casualty Branch,

1 E 526-4 Pentapon, Washington, D. C.

1. The inclosed Burial Form is forwarded to your office with a
request that comparison be made of the fingerprints thereon with those
on file, with view to establishing the identity of an Uninown Deceased.

2. Attention is invited 4o the names noted on reverse of the form,

de It is requested that this office be advised of your findings,

together with return of the form.
C WﬂW
MEAES C. MacFAK ND/(

M&J or, Q}E
Assistant

FOR THE QUARKTERIASTER GENERAL:

71 Inel
Burial Form



W
QUOYS 293
Unknown X-220, P.I.
(Leyte #1) 11 Beptember 1946
é/"""’"’ U il

BURJECT: Pingerprint Compariaon

T0 t The Pederal Bureau of Investipgation, Depertment of Justiocs,

Washington, D. C.
ATTURTION: Mr. J. Bdger Hoover

TIRY  : SBtatus Review & Determination, Casualty Branch,
1 B 626-A Pentagon, Washington, D. C.

1. The inclosed Burial Form is forwarded to your office with a
request that comparison be made of the fingerprints thereon with those
on file, with vliew to establishing the identity of an Unknown Deceased.

2. Attention is invited to the namea noted on reverse of the form,

3. It is requested that this office be advised of your findings,
together with return of the form.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL:

_ 1 Inel JAMES C. MacFARLAND
£ Burial Form Major, QI
- . Asaiztant
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293 = Unk, X-2230, ?.f.!i (Leyte)

rpepeishs of Towmn Nessnsst,

- e, DB} X, Clayte)




[ ‘ HEADOQUARTLRS
(\.% FPHILCOM ZOWE
3 A :ERICA GRAVYS REGISTRaTIOk SERVICE
|
| .
6 Lec 19.9
Date
SUBJECT: Unidentifiable Remains
TO ¢t The Quartermaster
Washington 25, D, C.
Attn: liemorial Division
The records pertaining to Unknown X-_220 , Plot ’
Row , Grave _ 2451 ysNG _ USs Cem. leyte i1 have

been reviewad and it is the opinion of this Office that insufficient
evidence is available to establish the identity of this deceascd,
and that thesc remains should be classified as unidentifiable.

FOR THE CGuiiANDING OFFICER:

AN A

4 McNEAR
Captaln, @uC
Chief, Rcecords DBranch

[/
Attch: Form 1044

o Gl WA
-‘/) ! .....'..-.-...-n‘--""" N . n /7
Frageinad ot Shdshontm i
T i reT 8 SR ' T
NAt i_-jnp_ﬁ“d!‘.’? from A ARV
> 1o prcs%‘::iiy r A A
jnformatian g el B

evaible




| . . IDENTIFICATION DATA . )

L. REMAINS OF UNKNOWN 2. DATE OF REPORT
UNKNOWN X-2816 (Formerly UNK X-220 leyte #1) 15 Dec 1949

3. NAME OF CEMETERY . PLOT (5. ROW |6. GRAVE |7. DATE OF

(¥

AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I. | 802 F 2006

ISINTERMENT [REINTERMENT

PHYSICAL DESCRIPT10N

UTD 5¢ 11 5/8" UTD

B. ESTHIMATED WEIGHT 9. ESTIMATED HEIGHT 10. COLOR OF HAIR 11, RACE

Unknown

12,61VE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFECIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

NONE

13.GIVE DESCRIPYION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCH INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOURCES

UvTD
T4. WAS BODY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
3 ves [XJ wo
15. WAS BODY MANGLED? T0 WHAT EXTENTT
3 ves X3 wo

16, DESCRIBE EVIDENGE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONME MALFORMAT {ONS

NONE

channefs for examination when Ffacilities are not available in the area)

NONE

pres

“UN!D E-ﬁff??éBLE”

WBY REASON OF LACK GF SUFFILENTIDENTIFYING DATA?

T

17. LEST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, SIZE, MARKINGS,
SERVICE, ETC. (IF laundry merke are indistinct such notation should be made and specimen Forwarded through

G FORM 'ouu PREVIOUS EQITIONS OF THIS
REY 18 MAR 47 FORM ARE OBSOLETE

29€.21—12.47

PAGE 1 OF 3




-

18. — R ] TOOTH CHART ] ’ ' X=2816

L TOP VIEW S51DE VIEW

MISSING TEETM: ALL TEETH MISSING rﬂjcu EX-

I3 ] LS
TRACTION (NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR 0ISPLACED BY §looth Missing ,
RECENT WOUKDS) SHOULD B *X* ‘D OUT AN LABE LED @@@ J )
HUS : j

Gold Crown M Parw/a/ﬂ Crown

CROMNED TEETH: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH -
{LABEL GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE~

LAIN), THUS:

SRIDAE WORK: BLOCK [N SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH

Gold Bridge
'I(I'LlﬁgEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AMD PORCELAIN BRIDGE}, @

eWw- S0

&o/a/ﬁ//ﬂg Sier Fifling

FEILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY

AS POSSIBLE (BLmK IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER, @@ @ ﬁa@
C’awy/ Decayed

CARIES (Cavities): OUTLINE LOCATION AND S IZE @% \@ Q@@@

OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS: @

CEMENT), THUS:
RIGHT LEFT

i QQQQOOUUUUODO(D GO0 fas,
EDOOLOIVYIOCOBRD |-

Top

¥ iaw

RGO HHCORE B
e @QQQQ .\JQ\]QQ@@@

FD f$' Impacked

16 15 14 13 |12 | 11 | 1o | 10 | 12 12 13 1u"’ 15 16

Posthnlousl f —
DENTURES (Plates): DRAW DIAGRAM OF RE LATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETA N
ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD, "CLASP."

% “U?ff:;i:f“”‘ff%"*BLEr/ WM

NS

LI

R o PAUL R NICHOLS
EASON OF LACK F surrio; ENTIDENTIFYING B4ppe, Identification Section

Qe FORN 1 UL A 29E.21—12.47 PAGE 2 OF 3

18 MAR &7




I it Lol T R L V' S r THTRTTEETTNRE ST S e, LRt

. : . 8-28]6

19s BLACK#OUT PARTS OF 800Y NOT RE

{ COMERED
L

180
182
182
182
Tibla 40, 182

Average height: 182 cms or 5! 11 5/8", Fibula 40 184

20. MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)
(Wherein segregation In whole or parts in impossible)

| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS 8ASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: AUNOER

SIANATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER

21. REMARKS AND AODITIONAL INFORMATION

No ROI, identification tags or personal effects found
with remains.

Estimated weight of remains -~ 10 lbs.

"UNIDE::ir gL p7

‘ A 2
BY REASON oF LACK oF SUFF—“!C‘:ENTIDEHTI_FYING My

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEN
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

T“'PED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGNATURE
PAUL R NICHOLS / W
Chief, Identification Section M

MC FORM P . )
: 01_3 AR 47 Io_m"b, N AT : - 296-21~12-47




AGRC FORM No. 1)

* Revised th Sept: 148 ' . : ) .

Formeby "Check List

of Unknowna') IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST )

(To be completely filled out and attached to each copy
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

UNKNOWN X-2816 (Formerly UNK
X-220 USAF Cemetery Leyte #1,

babroow3F PnIa_)
RS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I.

VANGER gAY CR4RY '

Plot ..802 . Row ...I ... Grave 2006 .
AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P,I.
I. Arrived at coRIEREK 9_.Dec 47
{Hour) {Date)
2. Place of death _S&8n Juanico Btrait, P.T.
{Name of closest town) (Coordinates and letter Preflx, maps)

(Sheet, seale and aerials used)

3. Remains F¥3H¥n disinterred by ..583.14 QM GRS GCo

(Name and orgsnization)

4. Evacuated to Cemetery by

(Name and organizstion)

3. Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements)
Item Clothing Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.

*+ Headgear / .
/ (Type)

Raincoat

Overcoat ... o, /

Jacket, Field el

Jacket, Combat .

Mackinaw

Sweater
Jacket, HBT ..
* Shirt, Wool OD
tndershirt, Wool ...
Undershirt, Cotton ...
Trousers, HBT ...
* Trousers, Wool OD .




Relt, web oo

Drawers, wool ,/ .................... -
Drawers, cotton ... ,/
Leggings, wool // e e e R e
Socks, cotton ... - //! e o e et
* Shoes ! / 154 413 J S
Overshoes N
, 0
Web EqUipment ... o o (typeh”. : :
E
{Other item) — / e et e B S i
(Other item) ..o -/
* if body is nude, slzes of these ilems should he computed by 47:uring the remains
Chevrons or / /
Insignia
{Type & location; shirt, /ackot, coat, helmet)
Shoulder Patch / -
Does clothing indicate that decéased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Force?
Description of Remains : Skeleton only, Skeletal chart attached.
Age ..UTD......Height ... ULD...Weight.. . UTD......Description of wounds e e
Bandages or dressings ... ya Scars
/ {Length, width, location)
................................... F4 o L BLEOQS
"(l?umhcr. tacation -— illustrate on sepurate page)
Qutstanding moles, warts or birthmarks{.... : .
/ {(¥es-no; description, location)
Sunburn or tan, other than hand and face.. /I
. . U
Complexion P
(Light, meﬂlunfﬁark, clear, pimples, pocks, freckles)
Build o e / —
(Lurge, fat, thin, /(auscular)
| 3 F217 RO, / i ‘
{Color, length, quantily, curly, wavy, /Ir?ght, whorls, ar definite parting}
3 1T —— N . y
(Baldness, widows peak, dislinctive cotting ?l other characteristics)

Sideburns - Mustache.... T / ........ Beard or S,

(Color, selling, shape) (alar, size, shape) / thengih, henvy)



Goatee /

[(Light, color, extent) / ' '3

Eyes Eyebrows

(Color, setting, shape) L (Coloer, hushiness, extent across nose)

Nose . SBOALS i ‘

(Size, shape, straight) {Size, set close to or Far from head)

Mouth

{Large, medium, small) {Small, large, full)

Teeth ..L0Oth chart attached,

(\White, size, uneveness, spacing, noficeable crowns, fillings, extracts)

Chin /! .

4 / (Fromineni, receding, pointed, dimples, double)

Jaw / / Circumference of head in inches.
(}.argﬁt?wll, normal) (Hat band)

Neck / . Larynx .

{Size, lr/gih, short, normal, wrinkled} (Prominent, normal)

Shoulders Y 4 Arms

lBroad,/s?igm, sinall, rounded) (Length, muscular, color, extent and quantity of hair)

/., | ]
Hands . // e e

Fingers ... o A . .
{Short, ﬂ-ﬁ{c’kl long, siender, size of knuckles, missing fingers or jointis)

A

Chest

Waist ‘ / S

(Size of naved, app(’]]chlJl)‘ amoitnt, quantity, und color of hair)

/

Circw(njision e e Pubic Haiy

{¥en-no) (Color)

Herniaplasty ... } B AR
(Yoes- uylurulumj

Legs . S /

tinseum, muscular, kuock-kneed, bowed, normai, ﬁ

Back

{Quantily and extent of hair)

Feet Toes

(Size, corns, callouses, fiat)

Evidence of healed fractures ..o oo e



o - o

. 7. Have finger prints been placed on Report of Interment? .. ... No

(Yes-noj

If not, explain Due to condition of remalns

8. Has tooth chart been prepared? ... L88. . . . . . If not, explain...

{Yes-no0)

9. Remarks .No ROI.bhostle nor I.D.. tags received with remalins, No

personal effecta. found.. It 18 pogsible thatl the deceased in this

cese,..was.one.of. those. unidentified American scldiers listed on

the 0ld ROI. ettt e

Welght of remains is about 8% 1lbs.
I certify that I have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information
has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

/8/. Gerald M. Holtz

{Offlcer’s Name)

Emb,. Sr, C=063008

Rank Service

CIP, Laboratory, Manlla, P,I.

(Organization)

9 Dec 47

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

‘»Zl f . {Z’ g %"

2d Lt., MAC

- 4 - . 1483 —PEILR YCOM 8. 47—16M



SKELETAL CHART
Y-245/6

(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)

‘?44);«4111 ga’r %rl/f ﬁdi
'mz'srz'«v
g- g’ﬂvmcz’o terd- -

3-Cervieal .. v
Ry f”ﬂ?’” gnts

CHART "A" ’ 1493 PHILRY COM—8. 47— 40M

452,




» -

R/K BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, o‘

[

X-28/¢

| TIFICATION DENTAL CHART
TO BE USED WITH QMG FORMS NOS. 1042 8 1044 IN PLACE OF GHART THEREON,
AHD TO BE ATTAGHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN ACCOMPLISHED.
9 Dec 47
UNKNOWN X-2816 (Formerly UNK DATE
X~220 U —Unknown : ’
LAST NAME FIRST INITIAL RANK SERIAL NO.
Unknown Unknown
uNIT ORGANIZATION
AGRS Mauscelum,
Sen Juanico Strait,P.J.
PLACE OF DEATH PLACE OF BURIAL PLOT ROW  GRAVE NO.
RIGHT UPPER TEETH LEFT
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
TYPE TYPE
LOGATION LOGATION
INSIDE, — LOOKING OUT
4 : £
RIGHT 'I’Il LEFT ;
13 12 1] i0 i 2 13 ] f
TvPE
TYPe -nnnm---nm--
warnf  § 1 1 1L 1 P 1 1 | Bdef 1 Joome
KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE CHART
SYMBOLS TYPE OF FILLING LOCATION OF FILLING |
IN IN IN
WHOLE BOX UPPER HALF OF BOX LOWER HALF OF BOX
EXTRACTED A AMALGAM MESIAL
(SILVER) {BETWEEN-TOWARD FRONT)}
r~\ | CAVITY INDICATE GoLD OCCLUSAL
\_/ } LOCATION (BITING SURFACE BACK TEETH)
FIXED BRIDGE SILICATE OR DISTAL
[ (INCL. ABUTMENTS) PORCELAIN (BETWEEN - TOWARD BACK)
TEETH REPLACED OXYPHOSPATE LINGUAL
BY DENTURE (CEMENT) (TOWARD TONSGUE)
POSTHUMOUSLY MISSING - FACIAL
(LOST AFTER DEATH) (TOWARD CHEEX)

QMT FORM 1045 5 FEB 46

REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS - -

1763-~PHILEYCOM —8. 47—80M ‘
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?evm.o?lpmr. 1945 . RESTRICTED wﬁ

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT FOR ITENTIFICATION 14 Nov 47
1. Fenains of (Name) Serial Mumber
UNKNOWN X-220 -
Urade Urganization
—.Name, Number Location of Cemelery TIot Row TGrave No,
USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I. _ 5481
2.Date of Disinterment

14 Kov 1947 | |
3.Report as to Nature of Original Burlal end Condition of Body Upon Disinterment.

Original made in shelter half and locsal wooden casket burial}
Tags found on remains and on marker coinclide with Ry Oy I,
on file,

Skeletal remains fragmentated.

Z.0hat ldentification Found at Time of Disintermant: On Narker

Substitute tag

Un hemalns
Substitute tag

—Ahrt-Teentitivation Ussd Upon Retnteranty On NurEer

For Concentration

Un Hemalns
Substltute tag
S STgature of UTIcer SUFpeTvINIng DISTETATEART Snd RATHVATARY.
/8/ Paul R. Nichols TIFIED TRUE COPY
/v/ PAUL R. NICHOLS, Embalmer G. T. GAMBOA

24 Lt NAC

RESTRICTED
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b L _s" :‘;;:; : o S -
i e RESTRICTED 23460

AT @ REPORT OF INTERMENT ﬂ%u S Rt
{AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 22 Dec 47 .

Imprint Identification Tag If Possibis. | Sectlon 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
DO NOT TYPE o -
NAME (Last, first, middle initial SERIAL No.

T
UNKNOWN X-2816 (Formerly UNK X-220
USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I.) Unknown
o GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE |
' Unknewn Unknown Unknown
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U S. DEAD. GIVE

NAME OF CCUNTRY
Unknown Unknown

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH o

San Juanico

Straits, P.I. Drowning - result of plane crash 6 Sept 45
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationskip, and address)

Unknown
ED:NT!FICATEON TAGS FOUND ON BODY 1F NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If uaidentified, fill in vection J v f(l’f!.':!";_

s 2, OF nOne)
None

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDY(Yes or wo) | S @@ TYemarks

Yeog (2)

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPCSITION OF SAME

None

Soction 2—BURIAL. I other than in established cometery, furnish sketch and maep coordinates on reverse.
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

LGRS MAUSCLEUN., MANILA, P

DATE OF‘:-BEHSEIE B HOUR iiumﬁg é ’(sumd, Manket, or name of otker) TYPE OF GRAVE z;o:;é.n R%\: :Io. C%Riv'a;qo
10 Dec 47 1100 | Casket ' None go24{ F 2006
w?]§  THIS %Ialék IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY. AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
Yes USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I. - |« |548]
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_ IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE {DENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

IDENTIFICATION TAG BUR[&D_-“\!,!TH ID'ER{EIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO

BODY (Yes or no) KER (Yes or no)
Yes - Yes
BODY BL!EI?r%Q-DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Las, first, middle inilial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GcRi\'YE'r\'w
UNKNOWN X-2818 2008
_BODY%?%%‘DECEASED RIGHT, NAME( (Last, firsl, middle initial) RAN!i SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GcﬂﬁvyE i;l;._.
UNKNOWN X=~2814 . ] 2004
SIGNATURE OF PERSIR BREPAR POR VERWYING REPORT

7
- %" S. PAOPIO, 2d Lt., INF

[ ]

) 9 -
" A A
DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U 8. and allied dead, signed original and oni@y for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster Gereral
sthrough Headquarteras GRS Officer. Caopies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.
RESTRICTED /

k) 5



RESTRICTED -~

Section 3, IDENTIFIED REMAINS, ‘

|

-
3 INSTRUCTIONS: )
Ly (a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
;'_"J mains. Fill in anatomical charactenstu:s belew, a_nd any other clues under *'Other," such az shoe size.
& social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
B planes, vehicles, and tanks. )

{(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth*wilf be intlicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram beiow. Tooth chart will not be

@ accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.,
=z
7]
3% HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTQOS
z -
B
WEAPON AND SER!AL-NO. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
£
2
L1 O
27 | OTHER ILENTIFICATION CLUES
@ - PR ¢
m
E
z
]
xr
4
x
2 FILLINGS SILVER FILLING "
a GOLD FILLING 8 2
grr: CAVITIES CAVITY
éj DECAYED
o MISSING TEETH
=3
Eo
3

DN XITN]
IHDTY

I

CROWNED TEETH

BRIDGE WORK

HIDNIA 0TI
1HD

H3ONId ONTY
1H=E

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

M

REMARKS:

UNKNCWK X-2816 AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I., for-

IHMNN

H3I9DNe4 3L

merly UNK X-220 USAF Cemetery Leyte #l1, P.I+, 18 sald to

be an American soldier who might be anyone of the names
listed in the previous keport of Interment, USAF Cemeter#
Leyte #1, P.I. . : s

Identificatlion Check List and Dentsl Chart accomplished,

RESTRICTED

29E.21—12.47



o RESTRICTED o non T
S;{"F'ﬁ{g‘. HHB , REPORT ‘OF INTERMENT ‘*t"d 9
; 4' ; ho be submitted Mough channels to the Quartermaster Gener® Washington, D.C.)
e : (Par. 21d - TM 10-630)
UNIDHWIFJTED AMERICAN SOLDIER X=-220
[Last Naml) .~ {First)  {initial) (Serial No.) (Rank) (Organization)

San Juanjico Strailts, P. le 6 Sept 1945 Drowning-result of plane
[Place of Death) [Date of Death}) [Cause of Death) crasSh.

1115 Hrs 9 Sept 1945 USAF Cemetery leyte # 1, P. 1.
[Time and Date of Burial) (Place of Burial - Name and No. of Cemetery, if in a cemstery)
Buried with body

5481 - Reg CT‘EL_MM%‘

{Grave No| (Row No.) {Plot No)  {Kind Grave Marker] - {identification Tags)

Metal tag buried with remains and attached to Marker. Pcfo;f:f\;f?“ ] ,
arnonc

C]
MHebrew D

2 Other perﬁnen‘r data to enable gra; to be located.
(Where necessary sketch to locate grave should be furnished)

(Name and address of Emergency Addressee} " {Neme and address of legal next of kin)

) )7—,,__,&€ /> L(" . L’/‘ Mé e /




o T T T il B - B LA

Ir-i ng PP

Flngerpriaﬁ Tright ha ight hand missing furnish prints of ieﬂ" hand.
ui ed when gasitive identity cannot otherwise be establish {Par. 25e {2]
™ 10-630) * . 9;\ |

- Fingerprint of left thumb
taken {2 prints of lg¢ft thumb EE

- 31#*—:—4&-&1%-{’ P

| . Thumb | :
- List ms and disposition of same T\IONE ;_l '7""“1(‘& H '—?—n 3,

' Possibly one of the following: T/3 Edward M. Kelley,6038065; T/5/Paul
- P. Dunlap, 354991823 Pvt James B. Ellis, 34329752é PFC Thomas E.

Gheringer, 36151137, Cpl Doyle L. Simmons, 39916@ Sgt lielvin R.
Robinson, 34453630' F/0 Robert E. Gennette, T 8690, Cpl Richard A. Gess,

0%0 ;l:/ﬁ'ﬂilj;gnkE,_MlesLQg,.‘ e
ame ran S

erial number, organlzahon grave numbers of bodies buried on either side):

On Right— UNIDENTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIFR ¥X-2212 _ 5482

On Left— UNIDENTIFIED £MERICAN SOLDIER X-219 _________'5_480 o,
__S/Sgt{John E. Bobis, GRS _ _ _.,._JBAF_C&SJ?IL E_IAI_@ _1st Lt ., QUC
Signature of O?lcer or other person reporting Burial, : Verified by Army G.R.S. Officer.

Prepare in triplicate—| copy to Army G.R.S. Officer—! copy to Chief, G.R.5.—Original to the Q.M.G.




TQuiegn .. REPORT OF “INTERMENT

i -4 (To be submitted Mough channels to the Quartermaster Gene™®® Washington, D.C)

. Par, 21d - TM 10-630
URIDENTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIER X220 | -
[Last Name)] (First)  {Initial) {Serial No.) {Rank) (Crganization]

( ) HHB RESTRICTED

} 8an Juanico Strafts, P. I. 6 Sept 1945 Drowning-result of plane
, {Place of Death) {Date of Death) {Cause of Death) Gra8Ry .
~-1115 Ers 9 Sept 1945 - USAF Cemectery Leyte ¢ 1, P. I,
=={Time and Date of Burial) [Place of Burial - Name and No. of Cemetery, if in a cemetery) ¢
, ) Buried with body ] '
} 5481 _ Reg Cross ‘ Aftached to marker [T
(Grave No. (Row No.) ‘ {Plot No)  [Kind Grave Marker] {ldentification Tags}
Metal tag buried with remains and attached to Marker, gfa*:s]‘a"’f [
- ‘ atholic
Heb
. ebrew D
: T w )agr'—p:—r’n_ne—n’r data fo enable gTewdei’rgLe located. - N
. {Where necessary sketch to locate grave should be furnished)
(Name and | address of Emergency Addressee) ~ {Name and address of legal next of kin)

(7] LMJ o ! / /




. ‘ Thuib = 1 QJ—_W?:.G;M“: ~——
List of personal effects and disposition of samg m_

Fingerprints {right hand} if right hand missing furnish prints oi'le;ﬁ hand. «
Required when gositive identity cannot otherwise be established) (Par. 25e (2) | o o\A
T T T T T T G M e

Place X mark | \ S ﬂ !

. below when . 1 ‘ .
prints are of . o | erprint ?t left thumb
e oy _ BT - . _, taken (2 prints of left thumb)

left hand , oy GE X
e[—*on : ,"’f.’éf \r 1%}- GMAI’ ; QAR ,Tﬂ ¢ a I

Possibly one of the following: T/3 Edward M. Kelley
g;.ringap’ ggiggigg’ Cpl Doyle L. Simmons, 399160

T ‘ ™
Robinson, 344536301 P/ Robert E. Gennetts, T 86903 Cpl Richard A. Gess,
39257090; ~1/5 ¥ilton E, Niles.

[Mame, rank, serial number, organization, grave numbers of bodies buried on either sidej:

On Right— UNIDENTIFIED AMBRICAN SOLDIER X~221 : 5482

On Left— UNIDENTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIER X-219 5480

8/8gt John E., Bokis, GRS

FRAKCIS X. SINON, 1st Lt ., QMC
Signature of Officer or other person reporting Burial. ~ ~  Verified by Army G.RS. Officer. *

Prepare in friplicate-~| copy to Army G.R.S. Officer—| copy to Chief, G.R.5—Original to the Q.M.G.

h——-——-—-——-ﬁ———-—————-———..——.—————.__.___._A_.___u_____m o

¥

|

e l—a ;h .
’ 3 T/5 Pa
Pvt James B. Ellis, 3‘32975288,”&{":13:13%% .



D REPORT OF INTERMENT

- (T o be submitted

ough channels to the Quartermaster Gener@® Washington, D.C))

{Par, 21d - IM 10-630}
USLuBMTI#TED wiiRICaN SCLDIER Xe220 /¥ - i g/{)

{Last Name}  (First]  {lnitial) {Serid! No)} d (Rank} {Organization) ‘
{
San Jusnice .itrasttsy, Pe s 6 Sept 1945 Drowning-result of plane
(Place of Death} (Da+e o ﬁea’rh * {Cause of Dem
: PN TRV T N
1115 lirs 9 Sept 1945 LSAP Ceriotery Leyte # 1, I's 1o
(Time and Date of Burial} /v {Place of Burial - Name and No. of Cemetery, i in a cemetery)
L (4;%/. .’/_ / ) { > e . . Buried with body 1
| 5431 neg Uross Attached to marker [
(Srave No) {Row No.} {(Plot No.}  [Kind Grave Marker} (Identification Tags)
l setal tog buried with rownins and attached to larker, Protestant [
Cathalic
i ‘ Hebrew Ell

Other pertinent data to enable grave to be located. -

(Where necessary sketch to locate grave should be furnithed) ~ A
[Name and address of Emergency Addressee] (Name and address of legal next of kin)

Moy



(Pﬂ'Z‘S}TZ‘, i

Finge/a;pﬁﬁﬂi's r|gh1- ‘hand) \it_right hand missing furnish prints of ¥ |
| T™ 10- 630} ' ) "

{R}f)ulred when‘lhve identity cannot o%herwuse be esfashs'h

i

! i lowa ‘ R l

gints a2 B L. H%urmtw ért' thumb

A ﬁaﬁ“’,f; 20 . uxm 2 prints af}hﬂ thugb)

] \ U, . ‘

k \*; a LT I i '

| FTR oot 7S S B S \

 Dist of personal effects “and disposition of same  NONE
Posaibly one of the following: I/3-fdward i Relleyy-16038065) /5 Paul
Gheringer épl Doyle L Sgt lelvin Re
Robinson, . 34453630 LmF Robert Ee Gemnetis, T 86903 1 Richard A. Cess,
392M dilton E, Miles. - e

(Name, rank, serial number, organization, grave numbers “of bodies buried on either side}:

i Pe unlap, 3b4t9182; Pyt-dames By Hllis, 343297&!11’?(: ‘mwus be

o Right_ USILEITIFIND A BRICAN SCLDIER X=221 D) 5482
Q‘REBWaj W‘“‘f"fﬁ‘? 9’75—0"—51 clL.. gj{" e T
On Left— e : L XY 5480

o e 2, ; N —
5/5gt dohn Lo Bobisy GRS FRANCIS M. SIHON, 18t Lt o4 QNC
\ Signature of Qfficer or other person reporting Burial. ~ Verified by Army G.RS. Officer.

Prepare in triplicate—| copy to Army G.R.S. Officer—| copy fo Chief, ©.R.5.—Original to the Q.M.G. 1



STHE
#:

] v

- @  REPORT OF INTERMENT

[To be submitted through channels fo the Quartermaster General, Washington, D.C))
(Par. 21d - TM 10-630}

UNIDERTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIER X#220
{Last Name}  {First]  (Initial} {Serial No. {Rank} (Organization}

San Juanico Straits, P.I. 6 Sept 1945 Drowning-result of plane
[Place of Death) (Date of Death) (Cause of Death) erash,

1115 Hrs 9 Sept 1945 USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I.
[Time and Date of Burial) [Place of Burial - Name and No. of Cemetery, if in a cemetery)
' Buried with body
5481 Reg. Cross Attached to marker

[Grave Nol} {Row No.) [Plot No.)  [Kind Grave Marker) {Identification Tags}

B
Protestant %
[

Metal tag buried with remains and attached to Marker. Catholi
arnehc
Hebrew

R, & .
Other pertinent data to ena@@rg;:e to b

{Where necessary sketch +%\‘ l@a grave; s Jve furnished)




Fi ints {right hand] if right hand missing furnish prints of left hand.
ngerprints g %Requg-ed when giitive identity cannot otherwise be es’rab[is‘ (Para25e {2]s
J T Wiioe

Place X mark

J .
[ ‘ 1 i ‘
e ot : Fingerprint of Jeft thumb
left hand {‘ taken (2 prints of left thumb)
3 : :

. Thumb | } : o L _3_ e . 4
List of personal effects and disposition of same  NoNE ‘
Possibly one of the following: T/3 Edward M. Kelley, 16033065; T/5 Paul
P, Dunlap, 35499182; Pvt James B. Ellis, 34329752; PFC Thomae E.
Gheringer, 36151137; 1l Doyle L. Simmons, 39916068; Sgt Melvin R.
Robingon, 34453630; F/0 Robert E, Gemnnette, T 8690; Cpl Richard A Gess,
392570903 T/5 Milton E, Miles. |

{Name, rank, serial Hﬁa_k;ém-gﬁfim'?émve numbers of bodies buried on sither side}:_

On Right—  UNIDENTIFIED AMFRTCAN SOIDIER X=221 . 5482

Onleft— _UNIDENTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIFR X=219 s
/e/t/ S/Sgt. John E. Bobis, GRS s/t/ FRANCIS M. SIMON, lst Lt., QNC. _ __
Signature of Officer or ofher person reporting Burial. u‘Lveﬁﬁed’ by Ay CR G BaE Lt QHC

Prepare in triplicate—| copy to Army G.R.S. Officer—I copy to Chief, G.R.5.—OCriginal to the Q.M.G.




- AT e T p—-w—-—-—-ﬂ-—— S, e T TR

HHE *_'1“-»4“?3 vébn S 69 A
.,G,;?\" - o REPORT OF INTERMENT .., RIIEOS
! {To be submitted Mough channels fo the Quartermaster Genemashing’ron. D.C}
' 21d - T™ 10-630
UNSDERTIPRED AMERICAR SOLDIER %o )
{Lasf Namg) . (First)  (lnitial) (Serial No.) {Rank) (Organization)

San ‘Juanico Stragts, Ps Pe Is / 6 Sept 1945 Drowningeresult of plane
{Place of Death) [Date of Death) (Cause of Death) CPahe
1115 Hrs 9 Sept 1945 USAF Cemetery Leyte ¢ 1, P, Iq
{Time and Date of Burial) ' (Place of Burial - Name and No. of Cemetery, if in a cemetery)

Buried with body []
c481 - Reg Cross . Attached to marker [7]
{Grave No.) [Row No. {Plot No.}  (Kind Grave Marker] - (I dentification Tags]
¥otal tag buried with remains and attached to Marker, (P:m’fﬁs‘*an* ]
atholic
Hebrew E

Other pertinent vt data to enable grave to be located.
(Where necessary sketch to locate grave should be furnished} -

. Name and address of Emergency Addressee] ~ (Name and address of legal next of kin)
(7 oy
-~ .




A

Fingé) is‘{hg‘ht hand) if right hand missing furnish prints of -left hand v .
mg I‘Pﬁﬂ \&fﬂll?red when gositive ;f‘ﬂnh.b/.sanno'r o‘rherw;se be established! . {Par. &e {2} “ . ;“,
‘ Cro- TM |0 10-630) . -
T 4 T
| |
: | erprint of left tmab
':_ ﬁ 2 prints of left thub)
. 1
! ‘ \
,‘S;n‘ i | i . .
i “Thumb o o _ 3 ' ‘4—

List of‘per 1 .'eﬁeds and ¢ dlsposmrm y of same !“!h!— I

Possibly one of the following: T/3 Baward M. kelley, 16038065§ 1/5- Pau)
Ps Dunlap, 35499182; Pvi-Jomes-Be-Ellis, 34329792y PFC Thomas B,

Gheringe 6151137 ?LMO- My 8gt Melvin R
Ro;insonr'33453b3 F/0 Robsrt B, Gennette, T 86903 Cpl Richard A: Gess,
39257°9°L /5 ¥l Ee Miles, e

[Name, rank, serial number, orgamzahon grave numbers of bodies s buried on either s side):

On Right UYIDEHTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIMR X-221 5482

On Leftm © 'DEL E&E‘SICAN SOLDIER 1—219 3 5480

—h et e 7‘-”’7_—:&: _________________ R
_ 8/sgf_Jomn vs. Bolia, GRS FRANCIS M. BIHON, 1st Lt +, QKC

Signature of Oficer or other person reporting Burial. 7 Verfied by Army GRS, Officer. —— e —

Prepare in +ripfica'fe—l copy to Army G.R.S. Office—1 copy to Chief, G.R.5.—Origiral to the O.M.G. J



vy T (Par. 21d - TM 10.630)
UIIDESTIFIED LAERICAN SOLDIER X-220
{Last Namke] (First) {initial) {Serial No.) (Rank] (Organization;
3an Juanico Straits, P. I. 6 Sept 1645 Drowning-result of plane
(Flace of Death) l (Date ot Deathi {Cause of Death) crash.
1115 Hrs ¢ Sept 1945 USAF Cemetery Leyte # 1, Fo I
{Time and Date of Burial) [Piace of Burial - Narne and No. of Cemetery, if in a cemetery)
: . Buried with body 1
5481 Reg Cross Attached to marker ]
‘Zrave No| {(Row No.) ~ {Plot Ne.}  {Kind Grave Marker) - (Identification Tags)
..etal tag buried with remains and attached to larker. Protestant [ ]
Catholic ]
Hebrew ]

| HHB 'REST-RICT.”") : : ' SN
N . REPORT OF INTERMENT @) g

e ho be submitted through channels to the Quartermaster Genera!l Washingtor, D.C)
B SN

Other pertinent data to cnable grave to be located.
(Where necessary skeich to lozeie grave should be furnished)

(Name and address of Emergency Addressee) {Name and address of fégo! next of kin)
v
Coed PV



.eu:}s’fuhitf“ t hand furnish prints of left hand.
F n right hame] 4P"Ng ing uenis prm s of le 8

noe 9 Rodingd whe .l‘hve identity cannot otherwise be estab[ls. {Par. 25e {2)
' o ™M |O—630}_

m't"?

\
1
i
|

orprint of left thumb
2 prints of left thumb)

[ Thumb ] . 23
List of pcrsonal effects and disposition of same NONE ; _
Possibly one S:f uée following: T/3 Ednl'd;g i PFC T b

. Dunla 991823 Pvt Jemes B. 29Z omas 5o
4 Py 3 99 69&8

Gheringer 3615113? Cpl Doyle L. Si ons, 3 Sgt Melvin R.
Robinson,’ 34453630; ' F/0 Hobert E. GetRette, T 8690; Cpl Richard A. Gess,

(aame rank, senol number, orgamzahon grave numbers of bodies buried on erfher side}:

160380653 1/5 Paul

On Right— UNIDENTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIER X-221 5482

On Lof— UNJDENTIFIED AMRRICAN SOLDIER X-219 5180

. _8/S8 ohn E, Bobis, GRS = _FRANCIS M, SIMON, 1st Lt ., QMC -
Signature of \Qfficer or other person reporting Burial. : Verified by Army G.R.S. Officer.




.. Mk PESTRICTR ' ’ ' -
AP T o REPORT OF INTERMENT . :
SR ' ho be submitted through channels to the Quartarmaster Genera! Washingter D.C

‘ (Par. 21d - TM 10.630)
L LESTIFTED WA ERICAN SOLDIER X=220

(Last Name] {First) {Initial} (Serial Ne. (Rank] (Organizaticn,
san Juanico Straits, P« I. 6 Sept 1945 Drowning-result of plane
[Flace of Death) ' (Date of Deoawn, (Cause of Death; crash.
1115 Hrs ¢ 3Sept 1945 USAF Cemetery Leyte # 1, ko I.
{Time and Date of Burial) [Place of Burial - Name and No. of Cemetery, if in a cemetery]
: . Buried with body D
5481 Reg Cross Attached to marker [T
=rave No) (Row No.) [Piot No.}  [Kind Grave Marker] . {{dentification Tags)
etal tag burled with remains and attached to iarker. Protestant ]
Catholic I
Hebrew D

Other pertinent data o cnable grave fo be locatad.
(Where necessary sketch to lo--ic arave should ke furr'shad)

[Namme and address of Emergency Addressee) (Mame and addrecs of f’:‘gal rast of Yin)
L




[ e
Fingerprints [righf hand] if"Nght hand missing furnish prm’rs of left hand.
{

d when ive identity cannot o'rhermse be establishedl (Par. 25e {2)
e . T @Y™ 10.630)

H.nferprint of left thumb
tak 2 prints of left thumb)

2 l ¥

. ‘ Thumb 2 ¥ 7
List of personal effects and dispasition of same EONE - o
Possibly one of the following: T/3 Edward I;Ecua 160380653 T/5 Paul

' P. Dunlap, 35499182- Pvt James B. Ellis, 34 gg’;z ch Thomas E.

' Gheringer, 3615113 7- Cpl Doyle L. Simmons, Sgt Melvin R.
Robinson, 34453630- F/0 Robert E. Genmnette, T 8690; Cpl Richard A. Gess,

925?

ame ra E serml number, orgamzahon grave numbers of bodies bunod on e:fher side):

 On Right— UNIDENTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIER X-221 - 5482
 On Le#t— UNIDENTIFIED AMERICAN SOLDIER X-219 5480
's/Sgt{John E. Bobis, GRS __FRANCIS M. SIMON, 1st Lt ., QMC

Signature of \Officer or other person reporting Burial. Verified by Army G R.S. Officer.

Prepare in triplicate—1 copy to Army G.R.S. Officer—1 copy to Chief, G.R.S.—Original to the Q.M.G.




